To:	Board of Adjustments (BOA)
RE:	SP-2014-0201DS C15-2014-0137
PROJECT NAME:	6901 #1 Greenshores Drive
Location:	6901 Greenshores Dive
Date Filed:	May 28, 2014
Submittal Date:	July 8, 2014
Date Filed (city by hand):	Aug 21, 2014
Greenshores on Lake Aust	
Name:	Benjaming Janes
Address:	7/17 MACIBU COVE
ridioss,	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78730
To the Attention of BOA M	
Chair	Jeff Jack
Vice Chair	Melissa Hawthorne
Member	Sallie Burchett
Member	Ricardo De Camps
Member	Stuart Hampton
Member	Vincent Harding
Member	Bryan King
Member	Will Schnier
Member	Michael von Ohlen
WEIROG	Whenaer von Omen
Board of Adjustments,	
I am am in favor of the Appl	lication, and ask that the Application be allowed:
Existing day dock is	
	as built prior to 1980
	not good for water quality (constructed with treated wood)
Proposed day dock	will be safe (designed to current building codes)
Proposed day dock i	s the same width (as existing day dock)
Proposed day dock of	extends no further into Lake Austin (as existing day dock)
Proposed dock is ste	el and concrete (which is better for water quality)
In addition,	
	•
그 그 기가 가장 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
	0 = - 1
Regards, (Name Printed)	Benjama F. Jonas
Signature	- Beg & Jones
Date	6418,2014

City of Austin Board of Adjustments Austin, TX

To whom it may concern:

We would like to support the application for a Day Dock for the Greenshores on Lake Austin neighborhood park. The reference number is SP-2014-0201DS. We live in the neighborhood and we currently have a very unsafe dock that needs to be replaced. This new dock will be safe and useable by the entire neighborhood. Thanks for your consideration.

John and Marsha Woodworth 6900 Greenshores Drive Austin, TX 78730

John Woodworth Marsha Woodworth

512 795-1918

7 October, 2014

To:

Board of Adjustments (BOA)

RE:

SP-2014-0201DS C15-2014-0137

PROJECT NAME:

6901 #1 Greenshores Drive

Location:

6901 Greenshores Drive

Date Filed:

May 28, 2014

Submittal Date:

July 8, 2014

Date Filed (city by hand):

August 21, 2014

## Greenshores on Lake Austin Homeowner

Name:

John Woodworth

Marsha Woodworth

Address:

6900 Greenshores Drive

Austin, TX 78730-4306

## To the Attention of BOA Members

Chair

Jeff Jack

Vice Chair

Melissa Hawthorne

Member

Sallie Burchett

Member

Ricardo De Camps

Member

Stuart Hampton

Member

Vincent Harding

Member Member Bryan King

Member

Will Schnier

Member

Michael von Ohlen

## Board of Adjustments,

We are in favor of the Application, and we ask that the Application be allowed.

We live within 500 feet of this property.

Existing day dock is not safe.

Proposed day dock will be safe and built to current codes.

Proposed day dock is steel and concrete it will be much sturdier and safer.

Regards,

John Woodworth

7 October, 2014

Marsha Woodworth

Marsha Woodworth

RECEIVED OCT 03 115 To: Board of Adjustments (BOA) SP-2014-0201DS C15-2014-0137 RE: PROJECT NAME: 6901 #1 Greenshores Drive Location: 6901 Greenshores Dive Date Filed: May 28, 2014 Submittal Date: July 8, 2014 Date Filed (city by hand): Aug 21, 2014 Greenshores on Lake Austin Homeowner Name: Address: To the Attention of BOA Member Chair Jeff Jack Vice Chair Melissa Hawthorne Member Sallie Burchett Member Ricardo De Camps Member Stuart Hampton Member Vincent Harding Member **Bryan King** Member Will Schnier Member Michael von Ohlen Board of Adjustments, I am am in favor of the Application, and ask that the Application be allowed: Existing day dock is not safe Existing day dock was built prior to 1980 Existing day dock is not good for water quality (constructed with treated wood) Proposed day dock will be safe (designed to current building codes) Proposed day dock is the same width (as existing day dock) Proposed day dock extends no further into Lake Austin (as existing day dock) Proposed dock is steel and concrete (which is better for water quality) In addition, Regards, (Name Printed) Signature Date

To:	Board of Adjustments (BOA)
~~~	Board of Adjustments (BOA)  SP_2014-0201DS C15-2014-0[37
RE:	DI -2014 02022-
PROJECT NAME:	6901 #1 Greenshores Drive
Location:	6901 Greenshores Dive
Date Filed:	May 28, 2014
Submittal Date:	July 8, 2014
Date Filed (city by hand):	Aug 21, 2014
Greenshores on Lake Aust	in Homeowner Ratael A. de Hara MI
Name:	100/10/01 (1-00-01-0
Address:	6911 Greenshow, A CX 75720
·	78/50
To the Attention of BOA Member	
Chair	Jeff Jack
Vice Chair	Melissa Hawthorne
Member	Sallie Burchett
Member	Ricardo De Camps
Member	Stuart Hampton
Member	Vincent Harding
Member	Bryan King
Member	Will Schnier
Member	Michael von Ohlen
Michiber	er t
Board of Adjustments,	
<del>-</del>	
I am am in favor of the Apt	plication, and ask that the Application be allowed:
1 dill dill lit lot of or the 1	•
Existing day dock	is not safe
To design described	was built prior to 1980
Evicting day dock	is not good for water quality (constructed with treated wood)
Proposed day dock	will be safe (designed to current building codes)
The market days dools	r is the same width (as existing day dock)
Dranged day dock	extends no further into Lake Austin (as existing day dock)
Proposed dock is s	steel and concrete (which is better for water quality)
In addition,	
•	6 .
	A A A Ma
Regards, (Name Printed)	a hatael H. ou Havo
Signature	Moro
Date	10-1-14
Date	